459239 TO 861391-continued

506

461194,
861195.
861196.
861197.
461198.
861199.
461200.
461201.
861202.
861203.
261204,
861205.
461206.
861207.

861208.

861209.
861210.
s61211.
261212,

861213.

461214,
461215,
461216.
861217,
861218.
861219.

IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRRI
IRﬁI
IRRI

IRRI

IRRI

IRRI
IRRI
IRRI

IRRI

5732.
5733.
5737.
S748.
5756.
5778.
5780.
6447,
7220.
7840.
8620.
9406.
9440.
9u41.
9443,
944y,
9a46.

uy7.

9451,

9us58.
9459.
9u66.
9u61.
9470.
9471.

9472.

MATAO LIZO. Cultivated. Seed.

PICO NEGRO. Cultivated. Seed.

SI ROSAKI. Cultivated. Seed.

EAS 3. Cultivated. Seed.

KINATUDAY. Cultivated. Seed.

S 53-6463. Cultivated. Seed.
HA‘CHAN. Cultivated. Seed.

BASMATI T3. Cultivated. Seed.

SNET CHEK. Cultivated. Seed.

MAS 2401. Cultivated. Seed.

DD 48. Cultivated. Seed.

BULGARE. Cultivated. Seed.
BOSQUE'SEI 801. Cultivated. Seed.
AGULHA ESAV IBRGA. Cultivated. Seed.
DOURADO LISO M2. Cultivated. Seed.
CRISTAL‘DE ANGOLA. Cultivated. Seed.

BOSQUE SEL 693. Cultivated, Seed.

.PRATAO ORLANDIA. Cultivated. Seed.

MATAO BRANCO. Cultivated. Seed.

AGULHA CACHOEIRA 9-1054. Cultivated. Seed.
CARIOCA 79 P 4. Cultivated. Seed.

AMARELAO IRGA. Cultivated. Seed.

VERCELLI. Cultivated. Seed.

GOIANO. Cultivated. Seed.

ESTIRPE ABREU 14-3. Cultivated. Seed.

DOURADO AGULHA 3. Cultivated. Seed.



